504956844 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5003591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
HUGO & MARIE LLC				06/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	COLLINWOOD LLC				
Street Address:	3025 AIRPORT AVENUE, UNIT D				
City:	SANTA MONICA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90405				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	29653112			
Fax Number: (2		(202)842-7899			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
		202-842-7800			
		-	as@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com		
		COOLEY LLP	9 PENNSYLVNIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 700		
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CLWD-001/01US	CLWD-001/01US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM S. GALLIANI	WILLIAM S. GALLIANI		
SIGNATURE:		/William S. Galliani/	/William S. Galliani/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/12/2018			

QUITCLAIM PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Patent Assignment is by Hugo & Marie LLC, 20 Jay Street, Suite 311, Brooklyn, NY 11201 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to the United States design patent application filed herewith entitled VAPORIZER and all inventions described therein (hereinafter "the Patents"). Collinwood LLC, 3025 Airport Avenue, Unit D, Santa Monica, CA 90405 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title and interest the ASSIGNOR may have in or to the Patents.

In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, do quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title and interest I may have to the Patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for letters patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right I may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the Patents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may have that may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Letters Patent before or after issuance.

Jennifer Genzalez

Partner Hugo & Marie LLC

Date: 6.1.18

177669953 v1

RECORDED: 06/12/2018